Other   Assignment   Change of Name						
To the Honomable Conjugate (see )			05-13	3-2	003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark O
Name of conveying party(ies)   Destron Fearing Corporation   Des	O: 1E	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Destron Fearing Corporation   Development   Destron Fearing Corporation   Destron Fearing Corporation   Destron Fearing Corporation   Destron Fearing Destro		To the Honorable Confinishmer of				iginal documents or copy thereof.
Corneral Partnership   Corneral Microbial Name   Corneral Partnership   Corneration   Cornerat	1	Name of conveying party(ies):	1024	459	902	of receiving party(ies)
Corneral Partnership   Corneral Microbial Name   Corneral Partnership   Corneration   Cornerat		Destron Fearing Corporation ANY	-y M 7 10		Name: Digital An	gel Corporation.
Corporation - Delaware   Corporation - Minnesota			ation		Street Address: 49	00 Villaume Avenue
Other		General Partnership Limite	d Partnership	П	Individual(s)	ui State: MIN ZIP: 550/5
General Partnership   General Partnership   Corporation - Minnesota		Corporation - Delaware	<b>70</b> 5		Association	
Security Agreement	L≀   A∈dii	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	IШ	General Partnership	0
Assignment				   	Corporation - Minr	p
Assignment	3.	Nature of conveyance:				iesota
Consistence		Assignment		If ass	signee is not domiciled i	n the United States, a domestic representative
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached		Security Agreement Change	e of Name			rate document from Assignment)
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  No  Additional numbers attached?  No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael J. Kroll  Internal Address:  Nose	Eve	Other: Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael J. Kroll  Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP  Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-1498  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael J. Kroll  Name of person Signing  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Rox 1459  Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Pu-lic bunden reporting for this sample coveysheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the advance and any discounding time for reviewing the advance and any correct one of the U.S. Patent and any attention to the U.S. Patent and any discounding time for reviewing the document of the under estimate to the U.S. Patent and Correct and any bunden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Correct and any bunden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Correct and Correc		**************************************	).			74
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Kroll Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP  Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-1498  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael J. Kroll Name of person Signing  Name of person Signing  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1459 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Pu-lic bunden reporting for this sample coversheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the adout 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents regarding this bunden estimate to the U.S. Patent and		•	).		R Tradamark Da-	stration No. 2 212 040
Solution   Street Address:   Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street		A. Trademark Application No.(s)			D. Hademark Regis	stration No.: 2,312,900
Solution   Street Address:   Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street						
registrations involved:						
Name: Michael J. Kroll  Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP  Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-1498  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael J. Kroll  Name of person Signing  Name of person Signing  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Bos 1450  Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Pru the bunden reporting for this sample coversheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and			spondence			
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP  Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-1498  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael J. Kroll Name of person Signing  Name of person Signing  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Bot 1459 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Pu the bunden reporting for this sample coversheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed, and compleying and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and		•			registrations involv	/ed:[]
Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-1498  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael J. Kroll  Name of person Signing  Signature  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office  Po Box 1450  Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Put this burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and		Name: Michael J. Kroll				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account		Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	,	7.	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) <u>\$40</u>
Authorized to be charged to deposit account					<b>⊠ .</b>	
Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-1498  8. Deposit account number: 04-1420  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael J. Kroll Name of person Signing  Signature  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450  Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Pro slic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and					Enclosed	
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-1498  8. Deposit account number: 04-1420  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael J. Kroll Name of person Signing  Total number of pages comprising cover shee  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Pro Hic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and					Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-1498  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael J. Kroll Name of person Signing  Signature  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and		Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street				
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-1498  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael J. Kroll Name of person Signing  Signature  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and				8	Deposit account nu	ımber
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael J. Kroll Name of person Signing  Name of person Signing  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450  Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and		G: M: TID 55100 1400			1	unioci.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael J. Kroll Name of person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover shee  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and		City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP:	<u>35402-1498</u>			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael J. Kroll Name of person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Public builden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and					(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael J. Kroll Name of person Signing  Name of person Signing  Name of person Signing  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office  PO Box 1450  Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample coversheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and			DO NOT US	E TH	IIS SPACE	
Michael J. Kroll Name of person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and						
Michael J. Kroll Name of person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and						
Name of person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  /2003 TBIAZ1 0000057 2312960  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and		-	1//			1/2/ 1003
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  /2003 TDIAZ1 0000057 2312960  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and			Signatura	—		Data Data
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and		Name of person Signing	Signature ,	/	Total	number of pages comprising cover shee
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and						pages templishing estate since
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  /2003 TDIAZ1 0000057 2312960 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	OMB	5 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and		}	Do not deta	ich th	is portion	
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and		Mail documents	to be recorded with	h req	uired cover sheet in	formation to:
PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	2/200	3 TDIAZ1 00000057 2312960 /				
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	:852	1 40.00 00/			ited States Patent and T	rademark Office
and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	_ <del></del>	7			ia 22313-1450	
Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002730 FRAME: 0175

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNIC

Whereas DESTRON FEARING CORPORATION is the listed owner of Trademark Registration 2,312,960 for the mark FEARING;

Whereas DESTRON FEARING CORPORATION was the predecessor in interest to DIGITAL ANGEL CORPORATION:

Whereas the entire right, title, and interest in and to all the business assets of DESTRON FEARING CORPORATION, including the trademark FEARING together with the goodwill associated with the trademark FEARING was transferred to DIGITAL ANGEL CORPORATION:

Whereas DIGITAL ANGEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation did adopt, and continues to use the mark FEARING, Serial Number 75/404,241, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Trademark Registration 2,312,960;

Whereas DESTRON FEARING CORPORATION no longer exists as an operating corporation; Whereas Randolph K. Geissler was an officer of DESTRON FEARING CORPORATION;

Whereas Randolph K. Geissler as a former officer of DESTRON FEARING CORPORATION hereby acknowledges the transfer of the mark FEARING, Trademark Registration 2,312,960 together with the goodwill of the mark to DIGITAL ANGEL CORPORATION.

Randolph K. Geissler

Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

Subscribed and sworn to before me a notary public, on the 13th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

**Notary Public** 

RECORDED: 05/09/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002730 FRAME: 0176